To our customers,
Old Company Name in Catalogs and Other Documents
On April 1st, 2010, NEC Electronics Corporation merged with Renesas Technology
Corporation, and Renesas Electronics Corporation took over all the business of both
companies. Therefore, although the old company name remains in this document, it is a valid
Renesas Electronics document. We appreciate your understanding.
Renesas Electronics website: http://www.renesas.com
April 1st, 2010

R1LP0408C-I Series
Rev.2.00,  May.26.2004,  page 2 of 12
Ordering Information
Type No. Access time Package
R1LP0408CSP-5SI 55 ns 525-mil 32-pin plastic SOP (32P2M-A)
R1LP0408CSP-7LI 70 ns
R1LP0408CSB-5SI 55 ns 400-mil 32-pin plastic TSOP II (32P3Y-H)
R1LP0408CSB-7LI 70 ns
R1LP0408CSC-5SI 55 ns 400-mil 32-pin plastic TSOP II reverse (32P3Y-J)
R1LP0408CSC-7LI 70 ns
R1LP0408C-I Series
Rev.2.00,  May.26.2004,  page 3 of 12
Pin Arrangement
1
2